

भारत सरकार/Government of India

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय /Ministry of Health and Family Welfare प्रधान मंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना /PMSSY

श्रमदीप सिन्हा, भारा से

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान/ All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Shramdeep Sinha, IRS

मंगलिगिरि, आंध्रप्रदेश/ Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

उपनिदेशक (प्रशासन) Deputy Director (Admin.)

www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in

Fax: 0866-2456450

F.NO: AIIMS/MG/Admin/Committee Matters/04/2018-19/21

dt: 07/01/19

Office Order No.1 of 2019

Sub: Committee for verification of documents (Nursing Officer Gr II /08/01/19).

A Committee consisting of following persons will verify the documents of candidates (as per the list provided by AIIMS, Raipur)

- 1. Shri Shramdeep Sinha, IRS...... Deputy Director (Admin), AIIMS, Mangalagiri
- 2. Dr. Rakesh Kakkar, MD.....Medical Superintendent
- 3. Smt. V. RajaniConsultant (Admin)
- 4. Shri O.V. Nageswara Rao......Consultant (IT, Recruitment and Coordination)

(Shramdeep Sinha, IRS)

To

The Officers Concerned.

Copy for information to:

- 1. The President, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
- 2. The DDA, AIIMS, Raipur.
- 3. The ACE, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
- 4. The IT cell, AIIMS, Mangalagiri for website uploading.
- 5. Guard file.

Shramdeep Sinha, IRS
Deputy Director (Administration)
AIIMS, Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh
GSMC Temporary Campus, Vijayawada -08